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Montageanleitung
Mounting Instructions
Instructions de montage
Istruzioni di montaggio
Instrucciones de montaje

LS 3x3 (C)

01/2024 cAa

Achtung: Die Montage und Inbetriebnahme ist von einer qualifizierten Fachkraft unter Beachtung der értlichen Sicherheits-
vorschriften vorzunehmen.

Die Steckverbindung darf nur spannungsfrei verbunden oder gelost werden.

Die Anlage muss spannungsfrei geschaltet sein!

Note: Mounting and commissioning is to be conducted by a qualified specialist under compliance with local safety regulations.

Do not engage or disengage any connections while under power.
The system must be disconnected from power.

Attention: Le montage et la mise en service doivent étre assurés par un personnel qualifié dans le respect des consignes
de sécurité locales.

Le connecteur ne doit étre connecté ou déconnecté qu'hors potentiel.

'équipement doit étre connecté hors potentiel!

Attenzione: || montaggio e la messa in funzione devono essere eseguite da personale qualificato nel rispetto delle norme
di sicurezza locali.

| cavi posso essere collegati o scollegati solo in assenza di tensione.

Limpianto deve essere spento!

Atencion: El montaje y la puesta en marcha deben ser realizados por un especialista cualificado, observando las
prescripciones locales de seguridad.

Conectar o desconectar el conector sélo en ausencia de tension.

iLa instalacién debe ser conectada en ausencia de tension!

Mafde in mm
Dimensions in mm
Cotes en mm
Dimensioni in mm
Dimensiones en mm
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Anbauflache sauber und lackfrei

Mounting surface clean and free of paint

Surface de montage propre et exempte de peinture
Superficie di montaggio pulita e non verniciata
Superficie de montaje limpia y libre de barniz
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Measuring length [ 4}%
Longueur de mesure
Corsa utile

Longitud de medicién
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Lieferumfang
o Items supplied

Contenu de la fourniture
Standard de fornitura
Elementos suministrados

ISO 4762-M4

Dichtlippen vor Spritzwasser schitzen. Bei starker Verschmutzung Schutzvorrichtung anbringen.

Protect sealing lips from splash water. If there is a risk of severe contamination, attach a protective cover.
Protéger les lévres d'étanchéité des projections d'eau. Prévoir une protection lors de sallissures importantes.
Guarnizioni per protezione spruzzi d‘acqua. Per elevate contaminazioni installare carter protettivi.

Proteger los labios ante salpicaduras de agua. Con fuerte suciedad, anadir dispositivo de proteccion.
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@z Beginn der Messlange ML
Begin. of meas. length ML
Début longueur utile ML
Inizio lunghezza di misura ML
Comienzo longitud util ML
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Mittige Befestgung notwendig, z. B. Silikon
Center fastening required, e. g. silicon
Fixation centrale nécessaire, p. ex. silicone
Necessario fissaggio al centro, p. es. silicone
Fijacion central necesaria, p. €. silicona
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1_ P = Punkte zum Ausrichten
Points for alignment
Points pour alignement
Punti per I'allineamento
Puntos para la alineacién

2_ Transportsicherung entfernen
Remove the shipping brace
Retirer la sécuité de transport

Retirar el seguro de transporte

Rimuovere il dispositivo di sicurezza per il trasporto

F = Maschinenfihrung
Machine guideway
Guidage de la machine
Guida della macchina
Guifa de la méaquina
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Farbbelegung / Colour Assignment

Signal 1Vss Signal TTL Farbe

Signal 1Vpp Signal TTL Colour

A+ Ua1 Grin/Green
A- Ual Gelb/Yellow
B+ Ua2 Rosa/Pink

B- Ua2 Rot/Red

R+ Ua0 Braun/Brown
R- Ua0 Grau/Grey
Belegt/Occupied Belegt/Occupied Naturfarb./Nature c.
Belegt/Occupied UaS Blau/Blue

+V +V Schwarz/Black
ov ov Weil/White
Schirm/Shield Schirm/Shield Schirm/Shield




